No. 306, A.]

[Published August 11, 1953.

CHAPTER 574

AN ACT to amend 307.01 of the statutes, relating to justice of the peace fees.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

307.01 of the statutes is amended to read:

307.01 Justices are entitled to the following fees and may tax the same as costs in all actions when applicable.

Acknowledgment of deed * * *, Adjournment, * * * 50 cents. * * * 50 cents.

Appeal, approving undertaking, making return, including travel, * * * \$2.

Rond taken and approved * * * * 50 cents

Bond taken and approved, * * 50 cents.

Certificate of conviction, 50 cents.

Certificate of interpreter's, jurors; officers' and witnesses' fees each 50 cents.

Commitment to jail, 50 cents.

Discharging prisoner on motion, * * * 25 cents.

* * \$1. Docketing,

Drawing affidavit in attachment, replevin or garnishee, 50 cents.

Drawing complaint (criminal or ordinance violation), \$1.

Drawing other affidavits, 25 cents per page.

Taking deposition for use in a court of record, and transcribing and returning testimony taken upon such deposition, the same fees as are allowed by law to a circuit court commissioner.

All writing done in an action, including docket entries, minutes or evidence and transcripts made of testimony taken by a phonographic reporter, but excepting the drafting of papers, 15 cents per folio.

Drawing paper for which no other allowance is made, 25 cents per page.

Entering action without process, * * * 15 cents.

Entering judgment, 75 cents.

Entering return to other process, * * * 15 cents.

Entering return upon removal for affidavit of prejudice, \$1. Entering verdict, * * * 75 cents.

Execution, 25 cents.

Filing paper, * * * 10 cents.

Judgment, entering satisfaction, * * * 25 cents.

550

Marrying and making return, * * * \$3 and such other sum as may be donated. Notice to take depositions, 25 cents. * * *

Administering and certifying all oaths, * * * 25 cents.

One independent for rehearing, * * * 50 cents. Order to bring up prisoner, 25 cents. Order to discharge prisoner from jail, 25 cents. Taking recognizance of bail, * * * 50 cents. Removal of case, \$1.
Returning papers after preliminary examination, * * * \$2. Search warrant, \$2. Security taken and approved, * * * 50 cents. Statement and return to county clerk, \$1. Subpoena, 50 cents. Summons, 50 cents. Taxing costs, 25 cents. Transcript of judgment, 25 cents. Travel in going and returning to perform any service when not otherwise provided for and such travel is necessary, * * * 10 cents per mile. No compensation is allowed for travel to file certificate of conviction, but such certificate may be mailed to the clerk of the circuit court and the registry fee and postage shall be recoverable.

Undertaking taken and approved, * * * 50 cents.

Unlawful detainer, * * * complaint or writ if drafted by a justice complaint or writ if drafted by a justice of the peace, Unlawful detainer, * \$1.50. Venire for jury, * \$1. Warrant, 50 cents. Writ not herein enumerated, * * * 50 cents. Approved July 14, 1953.